management and career commitment. The cross sectional survey design was adopted and the structured 

questionnaire used in generating data from the selected tertiary institutions in Edo State. Three hundred and 

seventy (370) questionnaires were administered, three hundred and fifty four (354) copies were retrieved, why the 

correct respondents were three hundred and twenty one (321) which was used for analysis. A total 10 hypotheses 

(nine bivariate and one multivariate) were postulated with analysis comprising of the demographic, the univariate, 

the bivariate and the multivariate. The Spearman’s rank order correlation coefficient was utilized to test the